BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Approving a Ballot Title for the Rockwood Water People's Utility District Election on District Formation

RESOLUTION

90-23

WHEREAS, the Multnomah County Board of Commissioners received a petition requesting formation of a people's utility district to be known as Rockwood Water People's Utility District (P.U.D.); and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners determined the boundaries of the proposed P.U.D. in accord with the petition for district formation and called the election for May 15, 1990; and

WHEREAS, a ballot title for the measure has been prepared;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that

1. The ballot title attached to this Resolution as Exhibit 1 is approved; it is certified to the Director of Elections;

2. The Clerk shall promptly forward this Resolution and ballot title to the Elections Director for further action as required by law.

ADOPTED this IST day of February, 1990.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Вy

Gladys McCoy, Chair

Multnomah/County, Oregon

REVIEWED:

Laurence Kressel, County Counsel of Multnomah County, Oregon

BALLOT TITLE

CAPTION: FORMS ROCKWOOD WATER PEOPLE'S UTILITY DISTRICT;
AUTHORIZES LEVY FOR REPORT

QUESTION: Shall Rockwood Water People's Utility District (PUD) be formed with authority to impose special levy for engineer's report?

SUMMARY: Creates People's Utility District (PUD) governed by 5-member board elected from within the district. If approved, the PUD would have authority to supply domestic water within the area now known as Rockwood Water District.

The measure also authorizes district to levy tax of \$3,000 to finance an engineer's report on revenue bonds for acquisition or construction of the utility system. A one-time only \$3,000 levy would cost approximately \$.19 for a \$60,000 home.

EXHIBIT 1